1/11
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.2.0 Nov.16, 2011
AX6604/5
Dual Channel LDO Regulators with Enable
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
    The AX6604/5 is a high accurately, low noise, high ripple rejection ratio, low dropout, dual
CMOS LDO voltage regulators with enable function. The EN function allows the output of

AX6604/5
 ORDER/MARKING INFORMATION
Order Information
AX6604 X X X
C : SOT-23-6L
Output Type Package Packing
A  : Taping(Refer Table)
AX6605 X X X
C : SOT-23-6L
Output Type Package Packing
A  : Taping(Refer Table)
P: 1.8V+3.0V
Q: 1.5V+2.5V
R: 3.3V+1.8V
Y: 2.8V+1.5V
Output type code: (VOUT1+VOUT2)
A: 1.5V+2.8V
B: 1.8V+2.8V
C: 1.8V+2.6V
D: 1.8V+3.3V
E: 2.5V+2.8V
F: 2.8V+1.2V
G: 2.8V+1.8V
H: 2.8V+3.0V
J: 2.8V+3.3V
K: 3.0V+3.0V
L: 3.0V+3.3V
M: 3.3V+3.3V
T: 1.5V+3.3V
V: 1.5V+3.0V
W: 1.2V+2.8V
X: 1.2V+1.2V
Top Marking
Identification code
L
WW:01~26 (A~Z)
       27~52 (a~z)
Year: A=2010
          1=2011
ID code:internal L Y WX
Appendix
Part Number Identification code  Part Number Identification code
AX6604ACA LA  AX6605ACA La
AX6604BCA LB  AX6605BCA Lb
AX6604CCA LC  AX6605CCA Ld
AX6604DCA LD  AX6605DCA Le
AX6604ECA LE  AX6605ECA Lf
AX6604FCA LF  AX6605FCA Lg
AX6604GCA LG  AX6605GCA Lh
AX6604HCA LH  AX6605HCA Lj
AX6604JCA LJ  AX6605JCA Lm
AX6604KCA LK  AX6605KCA Ln
AX6604LCA LL  AX6605LCA Lq
AX6604MCA LM  AX6605MCA Lr
AX6604PCA LP  AX6605PCA Ls
AX6604QCA LQ  AX6605QCA Lt
AX6604RCA LR  AX6605RCA Lu
AX6604YCA LS  AX6605YCA Lw
AX6604TCA LT  AX6605TCA Lx
AX6604VCA LU  AX6605VCA Ly
AX6604WCA LV  AX6605WCA L2
AX6604XCA LW  AX6605XCA L3
4/11
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.2.0 Nov.16, 2011
AX6604/5
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (at TA=25°C)
Characteristics Symbol Rating Unit
VIN Pin Voltage VIN GND - 0.3 to + 6.5 V
Output Current IOUT1+IOUT2 700 mA
Output Voltage VOUT1 /VOUT2 GND - 0.3 to VIN + 0.3 V
Enable Voltage EN1/EN2 GND - 0.3 to VIN + 0.3 V
Power Dissipation PD 250 mW
Storage Temperature Range TST -40 to +150 °C
Operating Temperature Range TOP -40 to +85 °C
Junction Temperature TJ -40 to +125 °C
Thermal Resistance from Junction to case θJC 180 °C/W
Thermal Resistance from Junction to ambient  θJA 250 °C/W
Note: θJA is measured with the PCB copper area of approximately 1 in2(Multi-layer). That need connect to GND pin.
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS TA=25°C (unless otherwise noted)
Characteristics Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Input Voltage VIN  (Note1) 2.5 - 6 V
Output Voltage Accuracy ΔVOUT
IOUT=1mA,VIN=5V,
VOUT >2.0V
-2 - +2 %